503880600 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE VINCE	06/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOTRICITY GROUP LIMITED
Street Address:	UNICORN HOUSE
Internal Address:	7 RUSSELL STREET
City:	GLOUCESTERSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GL5 3AX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15015992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7012

Email: CJRpatents@LALaw.com Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E2064-700010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE J. ROUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline J. Roush/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038969 FRAME: 0347 503880600

Attorney Docket No.; E2064-700010

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Dale Vince of Stroud, Gloucestershire, UK; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to <u>ECOTRICITY GROUP LIMITED</u>, a corporation having a place of business at Unicorn House, 7 Russell Street, Stroud, Gloucestershire, GL5 3AX, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire

acong the desired proposition of the desired proposition and the desired proposition of the desired pr

right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are

subject of an application for the United States Patent entitled:

A METHOD OF PRODUCING A SYNTHETIC DIAMOND

filed February 4, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/015,992, this assignment, including

said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications,

and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations,

extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or

improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation

Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I authorize the

Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models,

design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions

and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and

assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee

may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment

including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from

which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are

incorrect at the time Assignor(s) executed this document, Assignor(s) hereby authorize and

request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038969 FRAME: 0348

Attorney Docket No.: E2064-700010

Dale Vince

Witness Signature: HTdusan

Witness Printed Name: H. Johnson

Witness Signature: 101/10 Witness Printed Name: